

jsn

Digitally signed
by JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date: 2024.10.16
14:52:13
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMM ARBITRATION PETITION NO.456 OF 2017

Nav Munjal Co-Operative Housing Soc. Ltd. ...Petitioner

Versus

Saranga Anil Agarwal ...Respondent

Naushad Engineer, Senior Advocate with Dharmesh Jain i/b. Anil T. Agarwal for the Petitioner.

D.V. Deokar with Sachin Pandey i/b. M/s. Parmial K. Shroff and Co. for the Respondent.

Joshua Borges i/b. G Aniruth Purusothaman, for the Respondent.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.
DATE : 14TH OCTOBER, 2024.

ORDER :

1. The newly appointed Advocate for the Respondent seeks to come on record by filing Vakalatnama.
2. The Advocate for the Respondent shall file Vakalatnama within the course of this week.
3. Place the Arbitration Petition for directions on 21st October, 2024.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]