

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 456 OF 2017

Nav Munjal Co-operative Housing Society Ltd....PETITIONER

V/S

Saranga Anil Agarwal

....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1709 OF 2025

In

Commercial Arbitration Petition 456 OF 2017

Nav Munjal Co Operative Housing Soc LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Saranga Anil Agarwal

....RESPONDENT

(Mentioned)

Mr. Naushad Engineer, Senior Adv. with Mr. Viraj Parikh, Adv.
with Mr. Dharmesh S. Jain, Adv. i/b Anil T. Agarwal for the
Petitioner

Adv. Mr. Shyam Kapadia a/w Adv. Mr. Shadab Jan a/w Adv.
Mr. Sankalp Shrivastav a/w Adv. Mr. G. Aniruth Pursothaman
i/b Adv. Mrs. Keerti K. for the Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 11th September, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. to 26/09/2025 .Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any,that are operative until today,will continue to operate until the next date.If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period ,such reliefs shall remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)