

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1709 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION 456 OF 2017

Nav Munjal Co Operative Housing Soc LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Saranga Anil AgarwalRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 456 OF 2017

Nav Munjal Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.....PETITIONER

V/S

Saranga Anil AgarwalRESPONDENT

Adv. Shyam Kapadia a/w Adv. Shadab J., Adv. Aniruth
Purusotham, Adv. Ritesh Hegde for the Respondent No. 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 6th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 17/03/2026 For Direction .

(ASSOCIATE)